504985632 07/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5032378

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| CHUNHUAN FANG | 04/30/2018 |
| LEI ZHANG | 04/30/2018 |
| YANMEI WANG | 05/03/2018 |
| DAN ZHANG | 05/03/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AAC TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 85 SCIENCE PARK DRIVE #02-08,THE CAVENDISH |
| City: | SINGAPORE |
| State/Country: | SINGAPORE |
| Postal Code: | 118259 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15976404 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: contact@us-ip.com
Correspondent Name: NA XU/ IPRO,PLLC

Address Line 1: 21800 TOWN CENTER PLAZA,#266A-816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1091-2017A1682US |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NA XU |
| SIGNATURE: | /Na Xu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/01/2018 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=1091-2017A1682US Assignment#page1.tif source=1091-2017A1682US Assignment#page2.tif source=1091-2017A1682US Assignment#page3.tif source=1091-2017A1682US Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504985632 REEL: 046247 FRAME: 0902

source=1091-2017A1682US Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 046247 FRAME: 0903

| *** | 6 00 | 0.000 | NT |
|-----|------|-------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Attorney Docket No.: 1091-2017A1682US

US Rights Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

| Camera Op | tical Lens |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| for which I/We executed an application for United St filed an application for United States Letters Patent on | ates Letters Patent concurrently herewith or |
| WHEREAS, AAC Technologies Pte, Ltd., a corpora 85 Science Park Drive #02-08. The Cavendish, Singapore 1 is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in a the world, and in and to the application for United States Le Patent to be issued upon this application: | <u>l 18259 (</u> hereinafter referred to as Assignee), ind to this invention in all countries throughout |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this filed (if any), and this application, and all divis Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted the claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application. | s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set the Assignee, its lawful successors and invention, provisional Application No. iions, and continuations thereof, and all iereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights ation (if any), as well as all rights to claim |
| priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Pater any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissarequest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in Assignment; | It which may be granted on this invention in ues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and e United States and any official of any foreign described above, to issue all Letters Patent |

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

| | AND, W | WE HER | EBY as | uthorize : | and requi | est the at | tomeys I/ | we have | empower | ed in the | |
|---------|-----------|-----------------------------------------|------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|------|
| Declara | ition and | Power | of Attorn | nev in thi | s applica | tion to in | sert ĥere | in naren | theses (A | onlination | Ma |
| filed | | | 1 the 51 | ina data | and anni | | | or parce | unoaca (nq | abummum. | **** |
| ````~ | | *************************************** | g comes in | mig uata | aud abbu | canon m | nunei or i | saio appi | ication wh | en Knowr | 3. |

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 1091-2017A1682US

US Rights Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor:

Name:

Chunhuan Fang

Address:

A-Block, Nanjing University Research Center

Shenzhen Branch, No.6 Yuexing 3rd Road,

South Hi-tech Industrial Park,

Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057

P.R.China

Signature:

Chunhuan Farg

Date:

2018. 4.20

| | ٨ | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Attorney Docket No.: 1091-2017A1682US

US Rights Page 3

Inventor:

Lei Zhang Name:

A-Block, Nanjing University Research Center Shenzhen Branch, No.6 Yuexing 3rd Road, South Hi-tech Industrial Park, Address:

Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057

P.R.China

Signature:

Date:

| inv | /entor: |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | |
| | |
| Name: | Yanmei Wang |
| Address: | A-Block, Nanjing University Research Center |
| | Shenzhen Branch, No.6 Yuexing 3rd Road, South Hi-fech Industrial Park, |
| | Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057 |
| | P.R.China |

___2018: 5.3

Date:

Ť

PATENT REEL: 046247 FRAME: 0907

US Rights Page 4

| | > | ŝ | ١ | í | ì | | š | Š | ŝ | ١ | 8 | | ١ | ١ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|----|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|----|----|---|---|---|---|----|----|---|---|---|---|----|----|---|---|---|----|----|---|----|----|----|---|
| ۰ | Ġ | Š | Ċ. | ı | ŝ | | Ĺ | ٤ | | | | ٠ | | į | ė | ó | Š | Ì | | è | | , | į | | | | è | à | į. | į | | ١ | į | | į | ż | | è | , | 3 | Ś | | į | | í | ~ | ì | | Ċ | k | į. | ٠, | ŀ | ۱ | | ٠ | Ċ. | 'n | | ف | | | į | į | i, | 1 | | í |
| × | ٠ | 3. | ì | ٤ | 3 | ř | ξ | 1 | ۲ | Š | | ÿ | • | ŝ | Ċ | è | ١ | ι | ۶ | į | Š | 1 | ۹ | 3 | 2 | 1 | k | 8 | ٥ | ٧ | ı | Ĺ | 3 | × | ê | | i. | ž | J | ٩ | ٥ | ٠. | s | ۰ | ٠, | ď. | 9 | Ċ | 8 | | ١. | s | 0 | × | ĸ | 1 | | £ | ٤ | c | ì | i. | ē. | ۹ | | ٠. | ٠, | ٠ |

US Rights Page 5

Inventor:

Dan Zhang Name:

Address:

A-Block, Nanjing University Research Center Shenzhen Branch, No.6 Yuexing 3rd Road, South Hi-tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057

P.R.China

Signature:

Date:

5

PATENT REEL: 046247 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 07/01/2018